AS120120

3

## RE: 419 IM:229

l	DEED
2	CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a municipal corporation, hereby grants to the
3	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a public corporation, all that
4	real property situated in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of
5	California, described as follows:
6	ALL of Lots "A" and "B", the northwestern 25 feet of Lot
7	"C", the northwestern 125 feet of Lot "H", the northeastern 7 feet of Lots "I" and "J", and the northeastern 7 feet of
8	the northwestern 25 feet of Lot "K", said Lots being in Block 4, as said Lots and Block are shown on that certain Map
9	entitled, "Map of the Town of San Leandro, County Seat of Alameda County, Surveyed For The Proprietors, February 1855,
10	by H. A. Higley, County Surveyor," filed February 27, 1855 in Book of Maps No. 1 at page 19, records of Alameda County,
11	California.
12	Seci Dated: September 27, 1961 Affixed CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a municipal
13	corporation
14	7.011
15	City Manager
16	Attest: City of San Leandro Richard H. West, City Clerk
17	
18	STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
19	COUNTY OF ALAMEDA ) ss.
20	On September 27th , 1961, before me, R. Ross, a Notary Public
21	in and for said County and State, personally appeared Wesley McClure, known to
22	me to be the City Manager of and to be the person who executed the within in-
23	strument on behalf of the municipal corporation therein named and acknowledged
24	to me that such municipal corporation executed the same.
25	AS120120 00 .
26	RECORDED at REQUEST OF R. Ross, Notary Public in and for said
27	RECORDED at ALEANDRO R. Ross, Notary Public in and for said   CITY OF SAN LEANDRO R. Ross, Notary Public in and for said   At 30 Min. Past 34 M. County and State My Commission Expires August 23, 1965
28	
29	SEP 2 9 1961
30	OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
31	Themas W. Fifeirmond COUNTY RECORDER
32	
	D. /3.

D'H. 2.5 M. F. Barrowski TEC SEP 3 9 1964 2. C. Mine, Prot. 2.14 W.T\* TRU DEPUT County and State My company B. Ross, Notary Public in and for said SECONDED IN NO A A to me that such municipal corporation executed the same. scrument on behair of the municipal corporation therein named and acknowledged me to be the City Manager of and to be the person who executed the within inin and for said Councy and State, personally appeared Wesley McClure, known to , 1961, before mp. R. Ross. a Notary Public 1a COUNTY OF ALAMEDA TR STATE OF CALIFORNIA Richard H. West, City Cleri Attest: City Manager TO TT 13 corporation VHORM CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a municipal TS Sec! .: Dated: September 27, 1961 TT California. in Book of Maps No. 1 at page 19, records of Alameda County, Alameda County, Surveyed For The Proprietors, February 1855, by H. A. Higley, County Surveyor," filed February 27, 1855 4, as said Lots and Block are shown on that certain Map entitled, "Map of the Town of San Leandro, County Seat of the northwestern 25 feet of Lot "K", said Lots being in Block ALL of Lots "A" and "8", the northwestern 25 feet of Lot "CHT the northwestern 125 feet of Lot "H", the hortheestern 7 feet of Lots "H" and "J", and the northeastern 7 feet of California, described as follows: 2 real property situated in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a public corporation, all that CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a municipal corporation, hereby grants to the

VEN TRANSSOM

RE: 419 IM:230

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the deed or grant dated <u>September 27, 1961</u> from <u>City of San Leandro, a municipal corporation</u> to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Leandro, a public corporation, is hereby accepted by order of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Leandro on September 25, 1961, and the grantee consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: September 27, 1961

SEAL

King Cole, Secretary Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Leandro

2 1

Seal Affined

AS120120

\* END OF DOCUMENT \*



Return to:

1

2

City Clerk's Office City Hall San Leandro, Calif.



100x8688 PAGES

1

2

3

4

7

8

9

10

17

27

31

32

575

described property until July 1, 1958, or the earlier opening for business of the new General Petroleum Corporation gasoline service station at the corner of Juana and Hayes Streets, San Leandro, California.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DEGREED pursuant to 5 stipulation between plaintiff and the answering defendants that 6 defendant General Petrdeum Corporation shall have the right and privilege of taking possession of and becoming the owner of either or both of the underground 4,000 gallon and 6,000 gallon tanks located on the premises sought to be condemned in this action in the following manner: Plaintiff shall prior to paving 11 the condemned premises for vehicle parking remove both of said 12 tanks from the ground, and thereupon notify defendant General 13 Petroleum Corporation personally or by mail at 330 West 20th 14 Avenue, San Mateo, Californial, of such fact; within five days 15 thereafter defendant General Petroleum Corporation shall elect 16 to take possession and ownership of either or both of said tanks by removing the same from the condemned premises; if de-18 fendant General Petroleum Corporation shall fail within the 19 period aforesaid to act pursuant hereto, the ownership of said 20 tanks shall remain in plaintiff. 21

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the purpose 22 of the condemnation of said real property is a use authorized 23 by law, to-wit, for motor vehicle parking purposes as more par-24 and supplemental first ticularly set forth in the/amended/complaint of plaintiff on 25 file herein. 26

Dated: June 4 1958.

28 The foregoing instrument is a correct copy of the original 29 on file in this office 30 ATTEST: JUN 4 - 1958

JACK G. BLUE, County Clerk ounty Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the erior Court of the Siste of California in and for the Recenty of Alampeo

DEPUTY

Thomas J. Ledwich Judge of the Superior Court

2.

## IN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAM LEANDRO RESOLUTION NO. 3157 C.M.S. RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DEED (Montesano)

Whereas, there has been presented to this Council a certain dee'd dated February 18, 1957, to a parcel of land more fully described in the said deed to the same executed by Srank A. Montesano and Jessie L. Montesano, also known as J. L. Montesano, to the City of San Leandro and which conveys to said City of San Leandro said parcel of land:

Now, therefore, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said deed and the land therein described be and the same hereby is accepted by the said City of San Leandro.

and passed and Introduced by Councilman Maltester adopted this 18th day of February, 1957, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Councilmen: Bellini, Frazier, Gill, Kant, Maltester, Swift, Knick (7)

Councilmen: Noes: None Absent: Councilmen: None

the City of San Leandr Maycor

The foregoing Resolution No.....is a true and correct copy of a resolution of the council.

Attest bank, City Clerk

(a).

(o)

1556

RUDK 8296 PAGE 221

51-4

## AM20139

## DEED

FRANK A. MONTESANO and JESSIE L. MONTESANO, also known as J. L. MONTESANO, hereby grant to the City of San Leandro, a municipal corporation, all those lots of land situated in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of California, described as follows:

The northeastern 7 feet of Lots "I" and "J"; the





A

25 25

23

23

50

31

1 2

3

4

5

6

Dated: February 18 , 1957.

Frank nonterans

in L. Montere F.L. montesa

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF ALAMEDA )

On Lobrace 18, 1957, before me, Lows A. Deadrich at a Notary Public in and for the County of Alameda, State of California, personally appeared FRANK A. MONTESANO and JESSIE L. MONTESANO, also known as J. L. MONTESANO, known to me to be the persons whole names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

AM20139 the Public in and for Cour Alamada, State of Galifornia.

HO-ILAJ TRANCO

RECORDED at REQUEST OF Oakland Title Insurance Company

FEB. 2 6 1957 EUUK 8296 PAGE 229 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALLE Jumme W. Staffinger

D.H.

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the closument on file in this office. ATTEST:

NOV 0 3 1980

R. c. Daviden

COUNTY RECORDER ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



WEST JUANA

AVE.

Indicates parcel deeded to Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Leandro RE. 419 Im. 229 \$ 230 Sept. 29, 1961

CC 479 DWG 541 CASE 1602